FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-12-2001

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

101581183

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission	Туре	Conveyance Type	pe
X New		Assignment	Security Agreement
Document		License	Change of Name
Reel #	of PTO Error Frame # Document Frame #		X Other Full Release of Sec.  U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) spartmental File Secret File
Conveying P		<u> </u>	partmental File Secret File names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Imperial Bank		Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)			
Second Party Name (line 1)			Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)			202090
Receiving Pa	arty	M	lark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Buzzeo, Inc.		If document to be recised an assignment an receiving party is no
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the Unit States, an appointme of a domestic
Address (line 1)	4041 North Central Ave	nue	representative is atta (Designation must b separate document f Assignment!)
Address (line 2)	Suite 150		
Address (line 3)	Phoenix City	AZ State/Country	85012 Zip Code
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	ddress Enter	for the first Receiving Party only.
Name [			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)		FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY
		FOR OLLICE GOL OW	<del></del> -

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011407 FRAME: 0967** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (60	02) 262-5840
Name Lawrence G. Kurland	, Esq.	
Address (line 1) Bryan Cave LLP		77.70
Address (line 2) Two N. Central Ave	., Suite 2200	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) Phoenix, AZ 85004		PAL .
Pages Enter the total number of   including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance document ls.	# 8
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	, , mark il audic	ional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or th  Patent Application Number(s)	ne Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Nu	
09/050,545	ratent Nu	mber(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pasigned by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent application wa	as Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Proporties	total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	0.00
	closed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	ndditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	s No
Statement and Signature		name of and any
To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of th	belief, the foregoing information is true and ee original document. Charges to deposit acc	count are authorized, as
indicated herein.	Culta	7-18-00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011407 FRAME: 0968 FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Buzzeo, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

Arizona and having a principal place of business at 4041 North Central Avenue, Suite 150.

Phoenix, Arizona 85012 (hereinafter "RELEASEE"), and Imperial Bank, a California banking

corporation, with a principal place of business at 9920 South La Cienega Blvd., Suite 636,

Englewood, CA 90301 (hereinafter "RELEASOR"), entered into a Loan Agreement, dated May

2, 1997, as modified, evidencing certain loans (collectively, the "LOANS"); and

WHEREAS, the LOANS are secured by the granting of a security interest by

RELEASEE in certain United States patents, patent registrations and patent applications set forth

on Exhibit A annexed hereto (the "PROPERTY") to RELEASOR; and

WHEREAS, the PROPERTY and security interest therein are described in several

documents, including, without limitation, the (i) Confirmation and Grant of Security Interests in

Patents and Patent Applications, dated May 2, 1997, and (ii) Acknowledgment of Patent Security

Interest, dated March 30, 1998 (Exhibit A); and

WHEREAS, RELEASEE has fully and completely discharged and satisfied its

obligations to RELEASOR under the LOANS.

NOW, THEREFORE, RELEASOR, on its own behalf and as an agent for any lenders,

does hereby forever and fully release and discharge the security interest heretofore granted to

RELEASOR by RELEASEE in the PROPERTY set forth on Exhibit A hereto, which security

interest was duly recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 8, 1998, at

reel 9231, frame 0904 (Exhibit B), and hereby consents that the assignment of security interest

by RELEASEE in favor of RELEASOR can be discharged and released of record in the United

PHX\_DOCS:1198403.1

PATENT

States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the PROPERTY set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

In presence of:

## IMPERIAL BANK

By:	Mell	
	7	

Printed Name: CYNDEE HERLES

Title: SR VICE PRESIDENT

Date: 7-19-00

STATE OF <u>California</u> ) ss. County of <u>LOS Angelis</u> )

Hotary Public Dones

Sept. 4, 3002 My Commission Expires



## EXHIBIT A to ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

## Patent Applications

Patent Application Number	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date	Inventor(s)
09/050,545	Distributed, Multi-User, Multi-Threaded Application Development System and Method	March 30, 1998	Eugene Buzzeo; Stan Campbell

**RECORDED: 01/12/2001**